

R.C.S. No. 95/2019
Sakharbai Gangadhar Aaher
Vs.
Walhubai Motiram Talekar & Ors.

Order Below Exh.34.

This is an application filed by the defendants and thereby prayed that permission be granted for filing of the documents and the same be exhibited.

2. Per contra the plaintiff prayed for the appropriate order.
3. Heard both sides at length. Perused the record. It is the contention of the defendants that they want to file some documents on record and the same be exhibited. While the defendants prayed for appropriate order. In order to decide the real controversy between the parties, it is necessary to allow the production of document. But so far as the question of exhibiting the documents is concerned then it cannot be exhibited and the defendants have to follow the procedure provided in the Evidence Act. Hence, I pass the following order;

ORDER

1. Production of document is allowed.
2. Prayer for exhibiting the document is rejected.

Date : 30.07.2025.
Place : Yeola

(D.M.Gulati)
Jt. Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Yeola.Dist. Nashik.