

R.C.S.No.95/2019
Sakharabai Gangadhar Aher & Ors.
Vs.
Walhubai Motiram Talekar & Ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 31

This an application filed by the plaintiff for carrying out the amendment in the plaint.

2. It is the contention of the plaintiff that defendant No.1 Laxman Motiram Talekar was died on 12.04.2025 and he is survive by his wife and children. He prayed that permission be granted to carry out the amendment in the plaint.

3. Inspite of giving ample opportunity defendants fail to file the say, hence the application is proceeded without his say.

4. It is the contention of the plaintiff that deceased Laxman Motiram Talekar (Defendant) was survived by his heirs and therefore it is necessary add them as a party. The above amendment is necessary and if it is allowed then no prejudice will cause to the defendants, hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. The plaintiffs are permitted to carry out the amendment within 14 days from the date of this order.

Date: 03/11/2025

Sd/-
(D.M.Gulati)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Yeola, Dist. Nashik.